

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bijia Tandel ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kalan Bijia ....RESPONDENT

Adv. C.M. Kothari for Appellant.

Adv. Sagar Talekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT**

**J**

**DATE : 1st February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 22/02/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**