

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bija Tandel

... Appellant

Vs.

Shri. Kalan Bija

... Respondent

-----  
Adv. C.M. Kothari for the Appellant.

Adv. Sagar g talekar for the Respondent.  
-----

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024

**PC.:-**

1. After hearing for sometime parties seek an adjournment to prepare to address this Court on the issue of maintainability of this Appeal.
2. Place the appeal under the caption of 'final hearing' on board on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)