

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bijia Tandel

..Appellant

Versus

Shri. Kalan Bijia

..Respondent

Ms. Mukta Chorge h/f C. M. Kothari, for the Appellant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH, 2024

PC.

1. Learned advocate holding for Mr. C. M. Kothari informs that he is having some personal difficulty and therefore he could not come to Court. Therefore time is sought.

2 Stand over to 14th March, 2024.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]