

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bija Tandel : Appellant

Vs.

Shri. Kalan Bija

Since deceased through his heirs

Maduri Kalan & Ors. : Respondents

Adv. C. M. Kothari, for the Appellant.

Adv. Sagar G. Talekar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14TH MARCH, 2024

PC. :

Place the Appeal on board dated 26th March, 2024 along with
the First Appeal No.823 of 2004.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

(Corrected pursuant to speaking to minutes of order dt. 26th March, 2024.)