

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1428 OF 2014

Mr. Mohanbhai Somabhai Patel ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Chimanbhai Somabhai Patel-deceased Thr.RESPONDENT

Legal Heirs.1-a) Smt.pilaben Chimanbhai Patel

And Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 823 OF 2004

Shri Babubhai Chhipkubhai Patel (since ....APPELLANT

Deceased Through Lrs)

V/S

Bai Nani W/o. Bhikhu Chhipka Patel And Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bijia Tandel ....APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kalan Bijia ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4128 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 1428 OF 2014

Mr. Mohanbhai Somabhai Patel ....APPLICANT

V/S

Shri. Chimanbhai Somabhai Patel-deceased Thr.RESPONDENT  
Legal Heirs.1-a) Smt.pilaben Chimanbhai Patel  
And Ors

Adv. C. M. Kothoari for Appellant.  
Adv. Sagar Talekar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE KISHORE C. SANT  
J**

**DATE : 16th April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/06/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**