

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.823 OF 2004

Babubhai Chipkabhai Patel
(Since deceased through his Heirs
and Legal Representatives)
Smt.Jamana Babubhai Patel and Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.

Bai Nani W/o Bhikhu Chhipka Patel
and Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.209 OF 2003**

Ranchod Bijia Tandel ...Appellant

V/s.

Shri.Kalan Bijia ...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1428 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4128 OF 2014**

Shri Mohanbhai Somabhai Patel ...Appellant

V/s.

Shri Chimanbhai Somabhai Patel
(Since deceased through Legal Heirs)
Smt.Pilaben Chimanbhai Patel and Ors. ...Respondents

| | |
|--|---|
| Mr.Kantanya Ostwal i/b. Mr.C.M. Kothari:- | Advocate for Appellants. |
| Mr.Sanjay G. Ranjane i/b. Mrs.Teja Katdare:- | Advocate for Respondents. |
| Mr.Bhavesh Magam i/b. Mr.Sagar Talekar:- | Advocate for Respondent in First Appeal No.209 of 2003. |

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. The arguing Counsel for the Appellants is not available.
2. Learned Advocate for Respondents has filed a leave-note. On 26th March 2024, this Court has directed the parties to satisfy the Court on the point of maintainability.
3. Stand over to **2nd January 2025**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]