



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 823 OF 2004

Babubhai Chhipkubhai Patel (Since Deceased)
Through LRs) ... Appellant.
Versus
Bai Nani w/o. Bhikhu Chhipka Patel and Ors. ... Respondents.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bija Tandel ... Appellant.
Versus
Shri. Kalan Bija ... Respondents.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1428 OF 2014

Mr. Mohanbhai Somabhai Patel ... Appellant.
Versus
Chimanbhai Somabhai Patel (since deceased)
Thr. Legal Heirs.1-A) Smt.Pilaben Chimanbhai
Patel and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. C.M. Kothari for the Appellant.
Ms. Teja Katdare for Respondent in FA/823/2004 and FA/1428/2014.
Mr. Bhavesh Magam i/by Mr.Sagar Talekar, for Respondent in FA/209/2003.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 02, 2025

P. C. :

1. The issue arising out of all three First Appeals are different and the parties are also different. Registry is directed to de-tag the Appeals.

- 2.** First Appeal Nos.823 of 2004 and 1428 of 2014 to be listed on final hearing board of **24th January, 2025,**

- 3.** First Appeal No.209 of 2003 to be listed on final hearing board of **17th January, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]