

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bijia TandelAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kalan BijiaRESPONDENT

None Present

NO PAPER

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.

DESHMUKH J

DATE : 7th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)