

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 209 OF 2003

Ranchod Bijia TandelAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kalan BijiaRESPONDENT

Mr. C. M. Kothari for the Appellant.

Mr. Sagar G. Talekar for Respondents.

(For Final Hearing).

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)